
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 18th March 2024 to 30th March 2024  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 18th March 
 
No engagements 
 
Tuesday 19th March 
 

• High Sheriff Declaration - Rev Richard Pendlebury MBE DL Bristol 
Cathedral, Chapter House 

• Passport of Opportunities - Primary Cathedral Schools Trust, City Hall 
• Annual Eggmobile Event - Wansdyke Primary School 

 
Wednesday 20th March 
 
No Engagements 

 
Thursday 21st  March 
 
Citizenship Ceremony  The Registry Office, Corn Street 
 
Invitation to a meeting with Allia - a modular housing discussion, Osbourne Clarke, 
Halo, Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6AJ 
 
The Pirates of Penzance - Bristol Gilbert & Sullivan Operatic Society, 
Redgrave Theatre Percival Road Clifton BS8 3LE 
 
Friday 22nd March 
 
QEH Charter Day Service, Bristol Cathedral. 
 
Saturday 23rd March  
 
Bristol  Choral Society Concert, St Mary Redcliffe Church, Colston Paradel 
BS1 6RA 
 
Sunday 24th March  
 
No Engagements 
 
Monday 25th March 
 
No Engagements 
 
Tuesday 26th March 
 



Conversation with Ian Styles - Fundraising for the Homeless, City Hall 
 

 
Wednesday 27th March 
 
No Engagements 

 
Thursday 28th March  
 
Citizenship Ceremony, Registry Office, Corn Street.  
 
Conversation With UoB - Dr John McWilliams, Prof. Palie Smart & Prof. Tom 
Sperlinger, City Hall 
 
Bristol Based Mini-Assistant Scheme (BriMAS) - Bordeaux University 
Students visit to City Hall, 
 
St Marks Rd Grand Iftar, St Marks Road 

 
Friday 29th March 
 
No Engagements 
 
Saturday 30th March 
 
Youth Knife Awareness - Bag Packing at Asda,   Asda Oatlands Avenue 
Whitchurch Bristol Bs14 0ST 
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